
Office of the Superintendent, Hillside Public Schools 
195 Virginia Street, Hillside, NJ 07205-2798 
Ph: 908/352-7664 x 6400, Fax: 908/282-5831 

HILLSIDE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
“New Visions, New Pathways, New Possibilities 
   

     Mr. A. Robert Gregory 
                    Acting Superintendent of Schools
  
 
 
    

                                                                                       
  Sandy Mercedes, Ph.D.           
 Director of Special Services          
 

DEPARTMENT OF SPECIAL SERVICES 
SAYBROOK SCHOOL 
1100 Woodruff Avenue 

Hillside, NJ  07205 
(908) 352-7664 Ext. 8448 

Fax (908)282-5851 
 

Special Services Staff Directory 

Sandy Mercedes, PhD 
Director of Special Services 
smercedes@hillsidek12.org 

(908) 352-7664 x 8460 
 

Matthew Ricca, MA 
Supervisor of Special Services 

mricca@hillsidek12.org 
(908) 352-7664 x 8239 

 
Diana Benavides                  Diann Williams-McClamb 
Administrative Secretary                  Department Secretary 
dbenavides@hillsidek12.org                dwilliams-mcclamb@hillsidek12.org 
(908) 352-7664 x 8448                 (908) 352-7664 x 8461 
 
Child Study Team Case Managers 
 
Pre-K – 1  
 
A P Morris Early Childhood Center       
Jennifer Ramalho, School Psychologist     (908) 352-7664 x 8468  

jramalho@hillsidek12.org 
Rebekah Hillock, LDTC       (908) 352-7664 x 8467 
         rhillock@hillsidek12.org 
 
Grades 2 – 6 
 
Deanna Taylor Academy (Formerly Calvin Coolidge)     
Rebekah Hillock, LDTC       (908) 352-7664 x 8467 
         rhillock@hillsidek12.org 
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Ola Edwards Community School (Formerly George Washington)      
Stacie Miller, School Psychologist      (908) 352-7664 x 8406 
         stmiller@hillsidek12.org 
 
 
Hurden Looker Elementary School       
Jessica Lucarello, School Psychologist      (908) 352-7664 x 8463 
         jlucarello@hillsidek12.org 
      
Grades 7-8 
 
Walter O. Krumbiegel Middle School 
Danielle Disano, LDTC       (908) 352-7664 x 8459 
         ddisano@hillsidek12.org 
 
  
Grades 9-12 
 
Hillside High School  
Shaniqua Bradley, Social Worker      (908) 352-7664 x 8250 
         sbradley@hillsidek12.org 
Edward Okumo, LDTC       (908) 352-7664 x 8464 
         eokumo@hillsidek12.org 
Ciaran Sisko, Social Worker      (908) 352-7664 x 8443 
         csisko@hillsidek12.org 
Nicole Ortiz, LDTC       (908) 352-7664 x 8445 
         nortiz@hillsidek12.org 
 
Out of District 
Shaniqua Bradley, Social Worker      (908) 352-7664 x 8250 
         sbradley@hillsidek12.org 
Ciaran Sisko, Social Worker      (908) 352-7664 x 8443 
         csisko@hillsidek12.org 
Nicole Ortiz, LDTC       (908) 352-7664 x 8445 
         nortiz@hillsidek12.org 
 
  
Behavior Analysts 
 
Lindsay Barth, BCBA       (908) 352-7664 x 8485 
         lbarth@hillsidek12.org 
Dina Toth, BCBA       (908) 352-7664 x 8492 
         dtoth@hillsidek12.org 
 
Related Service Providers 
 
Lorayne Castiglione, Physical Therapist      lcastiglione@hillsidek12.org 
 
Rena Weis, Occupational Therapist     rweis@hillsidek12.org 
   
Ariela Borgen, Occupational Therapist    aborgen@hillsidek12.org 
 
Stacy Giannettino, Speech Therapist     sgiannettino@hillsidek12.org 
 
Danielle Fallon, Speech Therapist     dfallon@hillsidek12.org 
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Hilda Rozas, Speech Therapist     hrozas@hillsidek12.org 
 
Melissa Silva, Speech Therapist     msilva@hillsidek12.org 
 
Holli Horlacher, Speech Therapist    hhorlacher@hillsidek12.org 
 
Christina Sadat-Kebatchi, Speech Therapist   ckebatchi@hillsidek12.org 
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